
x µx `x dx ex
0 0.187 100000 17022 44.2
1 0.025 82978 7923 51.7
5 0.004 75055 1655 52.8
10 0.002 73400 908 48.9
15 0.004 72492 1379 44.5
20 0.005 71113 1766 40.3
25 0.006 69347 2087 36.2
30 0.008 67260 2550 32.2
35 0.010 64710 3229 28.4
40 0.013 61481 3970 24.7
45 0.017 57511 4703 21.2
50 0.022 52808 5515 17.8
55 0.030 47293 6508 14.6
60 0.042 40785 7710 11.6
65 0.061 33075 8636 8.9
70 0.086 24439 8511 6.5
75 0.122 15928 7281 4.5
80 0.193 8647 5346 2.7
85 0.262 3301 2410 1.7
90 0.358 891 742 0.9
95 0.477 149 135 0.5
100 0.590 14 13 0.3
105 0.695 1 1 0.2

Period life table for men in England and Wales 1890–9
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1950-1959 1960-1969 1970-1979 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-

Illustration of the construction of a cohort life table from a sequence of
period life tables.



(a) Period life table for men in England
and Wales 1890–9

x µx `x dx ex
0 0.187 100000 17022 44.2
1 0.025 82978 7923 51.7
5 0.004 75055 1655 52.8
10 0.002 73400 908 48.9
15 0.004 72492 1379 44.5
20 0.005 71113 1766 40.3
25 0.006 69347 2087 36.2
30 0.008 67260 2550 32.2
35 0.010 64710 3229 28.4
40 0.013 61481 3970 24.7
45 0.017 57511 4703 21.2
50 0.022 52808 5515 17.8
55 0.030 47293 6508 14.6
60 0.042 40785 7710 11.6
65 0.061 33075 8636 8.9
70 0.086 24439 8511 6.5
75 0.122 15928 7281 4.5
80 0.193 8647 5346 2.7
85 0.262 3301 2410 1.7
90 0.358 891 742 0.9
95 0.477 149 135 0.5
100 0.590 14 13 0.3
105 0.695 1 1 0.2

(b) Cohort life table for the 1890 cohort
of men in England and Wales

x µx `x dx ex
0 0.187 100000 17022 44.7
1 0.025 82978 7923 52.3
5 0.004 75055 1655 53.5
10 0.002 73400 774 49.6
15 0.003 72626 1167 45.1
20 0.020 71459 6749 40.8
25 0.017 64710 5219 39.7
30 0.004 59491 1257 37.9
35 0.006 58234 1608 33.6
40 0.006 56626 1671 29.5
45 0.009 54955 2384 25.3
50 0.012 52571 3027 21.3
55 0.019 49544 4388 17.5
60 0.028 45156 5956 14.0
65 0.044 39200 7760 10.8
70 0.067 31440 8985 8.0
75 0.102 22455 8940 5.7
80 0.146 13515 6997 3.8
85 0.215 6518 4294 2.3
90 0.288 2224 1697 1.4
95 0.395 527 454 0.8
100 0.516 73 67 0.4
105 0.645 6 6 0.2

Table : Period and cohort tables for England and Wales. The period table is
taken directly from the Human Mortality Database
http://www.mortality.org/. The cohort table is taken from the period
tables of the HMD, not copied from their cohort tables.

http://www.mortality.org/

